
d4MBII C. BUTCBBR 

OUJ.unf OI.IWB 

WU.LIAM A. MALLORY 

Secretary 

September 26, 1978 

Missouri Public Service Commission 
P. o. Box 360 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 

Gentlemen: 

448•4188 

ARI.t. CODB 314 

Enclosed please find an original and nine conformed 
copies of an application for certificate of public convenience, 
permission and approval for the construction and maintenance 
of a public sewer system in an unincorporated area of Boone 
County. Also enclosed are attachments as cited in the pleading. 

One copy has been sent to Public Counsel as required by 
Commission rules. If you have any difficulty with this filing, 
please advise me as soon as possible. We would like to have 
the matter placed on the Commission's docket at your earliest 
possible convenience. Thank you for your cooperation. 

Sincerely, 

UJ:'l 
Cullen Cline 

& MALLORY 

CC:m 
copy: Office of Public Counsel of 

the Division of Consumer Affairs. 



-
BE.FOHE THE PUBLIC SEHVJCE COHt•HSSlON ~-----·-.....J~ 

01:, 'l'HE STATE OF Ml S!>OURI PUBLIC SERVICE. COMMISSION 

rn lf''J<~rd I o the i·lat ter of: 

'!'he !1pplic.·11ion of Snnri~;e 
S • .nii<~fion ~>ysi<:rn~:;, Tne. 
for Pt·!Jni•;:;inn, l\j>pl·uval .n1d 
C••riific·.Jic• o[ Convvrdr·nce 
and Nec•·~>:;i ly Authorizing 
it to Construct, Install, Own, 
Operate,Control, Manage and 
Maintain a Sewer System for the 
Public Located in an Unincorporated 
Area in Boone County, Mi~souri. 

APPLJCA'riON 

C<-'m<·s now Sunri~;e Sanit·at:ion Sy~;tc:ms, Tne., hcr<~inaft.t~r 
callc•d /\PPL!C/,N'r dnd pur~;u.,nt to §393.170 HS!-lo. 1969 and CSR 
2 4 0 .• 2 • 1 7 0 cll1 d :3 t ate s as f 011 ow s : 

1. The Applic,mt i.s a I·lissouri corporati.on duly 

01 'Jdll i z<>d dll<'l t·x i :;1 i ''9 tll~<k·r 1hc> 1 .,v;s of the State of M:i ssouri. 

Its principal office and place of Lusiness is 27 Southern Drive, 

Columbia, Boone County, Missouri. 'i'he l;.pplicant is a public 

utility as defined in §386.020 RSMo. 196~ The Applicant proposes 

Lo rc•nd(•r ~;L·v.;er :>c•rvices to !.he public under jurisdiction of the 

Public Servi cr~ Co;nrni. :>s ion. A t:opy of the Cc:rt i. ficat.e of Tncorpora-

t:ion .md l\rl:iclc:o;of Tncorpor •. Jtion ;,re al..L;eh(•d to this Application 

.IS Exhibit 1. 

2. Corn~::.pondvnce, c·nn,n;uni<~at ions and othur rrkltters in 

''~'•J.;rd lo thi:3 tq,plication should be addressc:d to Sunrise Sanitation 

Syslems, Tnc. in care of Rob B.-H.;~;ctt, 27 South•>rn Drive, Colwnbia
1 

l.ji:;:;ouri. b')20l; itdtTy C. i•Hnfrey, C.P.A., Strollway Centre, Columbia, 

1·10.65201; and Cullen Cline, BU'I'CHER, CLINE & !•1.1\LLORY, 32 North 8th 

Street, Columbia, Missouri 65201. 

3. The Applicant requests permission, approval and 

Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to install, own, 

acquire, construct, operate, control, manage and maintain a sewer 

system for the public in an unincorporated area in Boone County, 

t-H:;souri as set forth on the map attached to this application_ 

as Exhibit 2 and legally described by metes and bounds on the 



4. 'J'he r,pplicant has completed a feasibility study 

LM:lwd to this l;pp1 i cation and made a part 

hereof as Exhibit 4. 

5. no rnunicipa1iti(~S located within the 

proposed areas and the Applica~t is not required by the Boone 

County Court ln "bU>in a fr-;mchise to operate in the County. 

(Exhibit 5) 

Commission and Dr-partm<'nt of Natural R(':;ources. A copy of the 

consL!-uction permit which was :i:>!;und Ly the Department of Natural 

Rnsources is attach~d hereto and made a part of this Application 

7. There are no public uliliti<"s or other gov0rnmental 

l>odies l><>ing op<>rdled or r•·ndering :;ewer: sccrv.ice within the area 

proposed to be !><:lVPd. 

8. 'fhe drea the Appl J(:ant rc·quests permission to serve 

is rapidly b<'in<J dcv.:loped into a subdivision by the developer and 

plans .1re being made to build residential homes within this area. 

l\i1equate sc:wer c>Prvice i.s requirr!d. 'fhPrPfore, a public need exists 

for d<1e<pute ~;ewer service within the area proposc!d to be served 

granting of the authority herein requested. 

9. Na,nes and addresses of ten residents of the proposed 

:_;crvice dr<><l who are also owners of the l<Jnd are attached hereto 

and mad:ed Exhibit 7. 

\'IHEHEFORE, the appl j cant n:quests the Commission to grant 

it permission, approval and a Certificate of Convenience and 

Necessity which will authorize it to install, acquire, build, con-

struct, mvn and operate as well as control, manage ilnd maintain 

a sewer system for the public within the area referred to above, 

and for such other orders as the Commission shall deem fitting 

and proper, including the setting of rate 
SUNRI 

.. By: 
ATTEST: 

SYSTEMS, INC. 

J ~~ 
Pr~ent 

-----'~N~LINE __________ _ 
-~- - /) - n 
~~--_cr ·ary 

BUTCHER, CLINE & MALLORY 
32 N.,. 8th St. 
Columbia, MO. 65201 

AT'I'Ofu'<EY FOR APPLICANT 



s T A T E o f R1 Ts s o u ~ 1 
JAMES G. I{IR!(PATR!CK, Secretary of State 

Corporation Division 

of Incorporation 

WHEHEAS, duplicate originals of Articles of Incorporation of ........................................ .. 

SU!\RISE Sl\NITATIOJ\1 SYSTH1S, INC, 
······························································································································ 
have bC:t;n n:u:i\·C:d and filed in the office of the Sr:cretary of State, which . .1\rticles, in all rc-

spects, comply with the requirements of The General and Business Corporation Law: 

!\OW, Tf!EHEFOHE, I, JAl\iES C. KlHK!'ATHICK, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, 

Ly virtue of the authority vested in me by bw, do hercuy c1·rtify ;,nd dr:<:l?re ..................... . 

. . . . . . . . .. . ... . ...... ... .. . . ~~~.l.I'!.IY ~F .. ~:'\N !.'!:~:J.'.I. !~N .. ~)5.JT.~1.$ .•.. P:J.C. ........ .......................... ....... 
11 

a hcdy corpor;;te, duly nrg:u1ized this day <:nd that it is c:ntitled to all rights and privileges 

gr;,ntr·J corpur:llions org;,nizl:rl under The Gcnc:ral ;,n<J f3u~inc,ss Corporation Law; that the 

address of its initial Hegistered Office in Missouri is ................................................... .. 

32 North 8th Street, Columbia 65201 . ······························································································································ 
pc· r••r•t ll"ll 

that its !•eriod of c·xistence is .............. : .. ! .. · .... : .......................................... ;and that the 

:unrnwt of its AuthcJri7.ed Sh:1n~s is ........................................................................... .. 

. . . . . . . . . . ... .. . . ... . .. . . . . :~·5!~ ~ .... ~ .. !~~ .J.l.'! .r ... Y.'!.l .. t~~~ ............................................................ . 

IN TEST!l\10!\Y WHEHEOF. I hitve hereunto set my hand and 

affixed the GHEAT SE:\L of the St~~te of Missouri, at the City 

of Jc,fferson, this .. ~.~~-~- day of ....... ~~.~-~ ...........• 19 ... ?.~ ... . 

. n~ .. ~ ._ e>_-:c~.~J:: .. -;.~.}:-,-~·,. , 
0 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·se~;;;~;; · ~i· :~;~~; 

. , v SUNRISE SAJ~ITATION SYSTEMS, INC. 
RECEI ED OF: ....................................................................................................... . 

Fifty-three and no/00-------~------------- · 53.00 
......................................... · ................................................. Dollars, $ .................... .. 

For Credit of General Revenue Fund, on Account of Incorporation Tax and Fee. 

~o. 

oozo14s3. U~-n·~ 
Drput11 Col1tc101' of R<t><rlUf! 

CC'>:.P •~o 13 

EX I 



------------------------
.ate of l\tissonri ... Office of Secrcttty of State 

.JAl\iES C. 1\JHKPATHJCK, Sendary of State 

Art ides of Incorporation 

IIOl'OHABLE JAMES C. KIHKPATHICK 
SECHETAHY OF STAT~<; 
STATE OF J\11SSOIJHI 
JEFFEBSON CITY, l\10. li:>IOI 

The undt·r ~ it~rH'd nat ural pr r:-onls) nf the age of t·igldt·t·TJ yr·;,n: f•r Ill or(· f(lr th(' purpose of fot mi1;g a co1 pt,ratinn u11dt-r 

The Gt·nt·ral ;1nct Ru:-irw~ ~: CCI! port1tion Law of !\1i~ ~(,uri ;1dopt t lw foilo· ... ·ing Artide.s of lnc{)rp~'Jrrdion: 

AHllCLE 0:\E 

Sunrise ~~.~1niLati(Jn SyJ;terns, Jnc. 

AHTH LE TWO 

C1!11en Cline 

Ail I WU-: Tllle!<E 

be: 

1000 shares, no par value 

The prt:ft:rences, qualifications, limitations, n·:;tirction~. and the ~pt:cial or rf'1ative rights, inriurlint: tOn\'t•rtible 
.-igh!s. if any. in respl'ct of the .:;;hares of E:·ach class are a5. follows: none 

fiLED tJ:D CERTiflCATE Of 
- lr~WRtvRl!TlO:f ISSUED 



• • ,\J!TICLE FOUR 

'i'he nUJ~bcr and c1<1SS of :;h.-:ll:es to be l:;:.:;ned Lr:fore the corporation :::hall 

corm:.c~nce bus:inc:3s, the con:;ideration to be paid therefor and the capital 

vd.th which t:he <:<•J:por<~llon will cormncncc bu:dne:;s are as follOivs: 

Con~; i ()(~ration 
t<?_])~- _r_~_i..C!. --- -

100 $500.00 $500.00 

The corporation \~ill not con:mence busin<;ss until consideration of the 
value of at least Five Hu~dred Dollars has been received for the issuance 
of shares 

AHITCLE FIVE 

,\'umr 

Robert Bassett 32 North Bth Strr.et Colmnbia, 

1 
~h:lli b.: rl"-t'C~ lly. or''·:: .... :~;;i~::-.._·r pr{i\iikd in tllf• }.yl:nv;;; Any d] lrq:,·~·- ~fj !ljf' :nd!ihU ...... i)J hr n:porfl!tl to thr ~),·(rdary of 

~t:tH· ""i:hH1 tf.nty (',-t;t ;,r::H ~a;.~ of ~uch change. 

ur 
Tlll· r,1.;J:o!·L·r of d~:.-d~1r:- lo l·on-..titute the lF):nd f1f diH·ctors is . tThe numl,t:r of din·rtors to <:ot1htitntc the 

},o.trrl of '~ir~·ctor:- ll;W-t i::t· !'ta1(·d Lt:rdn if then.· ~He to br lt:!'s than tl1rl'L· d;:-t·durs. The- persons to <:oi~~titutt.'" the fin;t hCHHd 

of dirt·rt~,r~. m;iy. ln.1t nt·t·d not, be r.:1:nedL 

.-\HTICLE SEVE:-< 

T
L • peroetual 
.. e dur.:itJon of the= corpvration is ----~----~-~-~-- ----·--------~----------------------~--



• • 
•.ro acquire, construct, improve or c'xi:.:mn, to naintaln and operate a 

:;rc:H<1<JC system. To conttruct, maintain ''nd opf.::rate a sewage treatment 

pl.-,nt or pliints, to<:Jc,th·~r with all <~ppurt<::l<mc(!S nccesnary 
1 

useful and 

conveni•.::nt t.h<e:cefor for t:he collection, trc.:ltm-::nt, purification and 

dispo:.;al in a :;ani tary J;:armcr of liquid <1nd solid .,.wste, sewage 
1 

domestic 

;1nd im1ustrLJl h'il~;te of ''''Y t.ype; ";'o acquire, construct, improve, main­

tain <:.nd c;.:~:c:nd any stonn v;at.n· or coJ,,bi.nr:·d storm v:<d·.cr and sanitary 

sys"l:c,m or di.:;posal :.;ysl:.::m therefor. 'Eo ilcquire real a:1d personal property 

in furt:h<'"!.'•'''cc of Lhe ai,ovc pnrpo:;•!S. 'i'o o;>cratc all ph<1ses of said 

systc:rn for profit. •ro ;;:_:;ply for ;md c;:;,u:-:e to he set by the Commission 

<1nd dldr<Je . 'Hl enl J,,ct fnr ~-~<tid ~;r,J.v:i C'~s l.'il.lc•s as ~~:;:;11 be ,·,pprovcd by 

the rnbl :i.e ~~.·rvici! !'o; '"1-~;>~ 1 (1!1. 'l'o •·xc·l·ci:;e aJ 1 pov.-c-;.s of tho corpora­

tion as <'11\)j,,J:nted in Sr:r.:Li.on 351.3fY5of tiJc Revlr;<":'d l·ii:;souri St<itutes, 

l9G9, ,::> ;,J, ·;~,:r,d, 

393 of tLe ::Z·..:vis<Jd l·H.s::.ouri Statules, 1969, as a;:.::r,.:.,~, and to have and 

exercise all pc~crs noccssn~y and co~venicnt to effect any or all of 

the above :)urposcs for ·,·:h:lch this corpor<1t:ion is fou:.-:d. 

t;L 
IN WIT~:ESS WllEHEOF, these Art ides of Incorporation ha,·e been signed this -------..'L:_~---- __ day 

of ---21-'---t__ --~ 19--J_'t . --Z~£.__~~-

·---------------------··-



BOO~iE COUNTY OF --

I, M3rie D. Obermiller 

do hereby e<·rtify that on the 7th __ day of 

b<·fore rne, Rob~rt E. Bassett 

• 
ss. 

-· a notary public, 

June ____ , 19_!1_1!_, personally appeared 

,) 

who h<·ing by lllC !.: >I <!::ly "'"rn, (oc'>c!idly) ckclan·d that lw is (th<:y ar<:) tb<: l'crcon(s) who sij;ned the foregoing docu· 
nH:nt as incorpur:~tur~~). :1nd that the statr:mcnts therein contained fire true. 

Sr:ptc:;;;':Jer 3 

C.(}rp 'So 41 

;J.~~: oa~L!.~~-
78 

• 19 -· 

:--.: .. tary Public 
Marie D. Obermiller 





A tract of land locatad in Section 12, Township 48 North, 

Range 12 West, in Boone county, Missouri, described as follows: 

Beginning at an iron in the quarter corner on the West (W) line 

of the said Section 12; thence with the mid-section line South (8) 

ago 53' E,l323 feet to an iron corner post set in concrete, the 

one quarter-one quarter (~~) corner; thence South (S) 0° 10' W, 

135g.2 feet to an iron in the one quarter-one quarter (~~) corner; 

thence South (S) 89° 15' E, 1982.9 feet to an iron; thence North 

(N) 0° 18' E, 2485.8 feet to an iron on the right-of-way of 

Interstate Highway 70; thence along the said right-of-way line 

North (N) 76° 3' W, 4 feet to a point; thence North (N) 81° is• 
W, 1228.2 feet to a point' thence North (N) 75° 45' W, 100.5 feet 

to a point; thence North (N) 81° 28' W, 453.7 feet to a point; 

thence with a 0° 30' curve left, 1553.7 feet to an iron on the 

West (W) line of Section 12~ thence with the said West (W) line 

South (S), 1498.9 feet to the point of beginning and containing 

163.68 acres, more or less. 

The same lands as set out in the Plat of Sunrise Estates Subdivision 

as shown in Plat Book 7, Page 10 and later re-platted in Plat Book 

7, Page 46, the same land being re-platted again at Plat Book 9, 

Page 27 and Plat Book 9, Page 40. 

AND, a tract of land located in the West (W) one quarter (~) section 

of Section 12, •rownship 48 North, Range 12 West, and more particular ... 

ly described as follows: Beginning at the West (W) one quart~r (•} 

section corner of Section 12-4a-12, also being the Southwest (SW) 

corner of Lot 9 of the Re-Plat of Sunrise Estates Subdivisioni 

thence South (S) ago 53' E along the center section line and the 

South (S) line of the Re-Plat of Sunrise Estates Subdivision 1005.1 

feet to the Northwest (NW) corner of a survey recorded in Book 392 '~ 

Page 782; thence following the said survey South 0° 7' West 135 feet; 

thence South 89° 53' East (E) 240 feet; thence North (N) 0° 7' E 

135 feet to the Northeast (NE) corner thereof, and being on the 

center section line; thence along the said line South (S) ago 53' 

E, 75.0 feet to the West (W) line of the Re-Plat of Sunrise Estates 

Subdivision and being the East (E) line of the West (W) one half 

(~) of the Southwest (SW) quarter (~) of the said Section 12-48-12; 

thence along the said line South _(S) 0 ° 7' W, 185 feet; thence 

North (N) ago 53' W along the North (N) line of a survey recorded 

in Book 383, ·Page 97g, 255.0 feet to the Northwest (NW) corner 



thereof; thence South (S) o• 7' \vest along the said survey 165 

feet; thence North 89 ° 53' West 106 7. 0 feet to the \'lest (W) line 

of Section 12-48-12; th(mc~..~ North (N) 0° 24' East along the 

said section line 350 feet to the beginning and containing 8.90 

acres. 

The same being Sunrise Estates Subdivision, Block 2, as recorded 

in Plat Book 10, Page 1. 

AND, Tracts A and B of a survey recorded in Book 392, Page 782 of 

the Boone County Records, 

AND, a tract as shown in a survey recorded in Book 208, Page 879 

of the Boone County Records. 

l\.~D, a tract of land located in the Southv.•est {SW) quarter (~) of 

Section 12, 'rownship 48 North, Range 12 \\lest described as follows: 

Starting in the Northwest (NW) corner of Section 12-48-12 as shown 

by Sunrise Estates Subdivision, Block 2; thence South (S} 0° 24 1 

W along the Section line 350 feet to the Southwest (SW) corner of 

the said Subdivision, the point of beginning. From the point of 

beginning South (S) ago 53' East along the South (S) line of 

Sunrise Estates Subdivision, Block 2 1067.0 feet to the West (W) 

line of a survey recorded in Book 383, Page 879; thence following 

the said survey South (S} 0° 7' West, 15 feet; thence South (S) 

89° 53' E, 205 feet to the East (E) line of a quit-claim deed re­

col~ded in Book 425, Page 948; thence No1·t.h (N) 0° 7' E, 180 feet~" 

to the Northeast (NE) corner thereof and being the line of Sunrise 

Estates Subdivision, Block 2; thence South {S) 89° 53' East, 50 

feet to the West (W) line of the Re-Plat of Sunrise Estates 

Subdivision and being the East (E) line of the \\'est (W) one half 

(~) of the Southwest (SW) quarter (~) of Section 12-48-12; thence 

0° 7' \'icst along the said line 715.3 feet to the Nort.hwest (NW) 

corner of Lot 35, Re-Plat of Sunrise Estates Subdivision; thence 

South (S) ago 53' East along the North (N) line of Lot 35 and 34 

of the said Subdivision 310 feet to the Northeast (NE) corner of 

the said lOt 34; thence South (S) 0° 7' Nest 262.4 feet to the 

South (S) line of Southern Drive; thence North (N) 89° 18' West 

along the said line 7.8 feet to the Northeast (NE) corner of Lot 

37; thence South (S} 0 o· 42 I \•lest I 200 feet to the Southeast (SE) 

corner thereof; thence North (N) 89° 18' ''est along the South (S) 

line of the Re-Plat of.Stinrise Estates Subdivision 300 feet to 



the Southwest (SW) corner thereof; thence North (N) 0° 7' Eaat 

along the West (W) line of the Subdivision 135.0 feet; thence 

North (N) 89° 53' West, 148.55 feet; thence along a curve to 

the left, having 150.0 foot radius, the cord being South (S) 

4° 8' W, 20 feet to the P.T. thereof; thence North (N) 89° 53' 

West, 50.0 feet; thence along a curve to the right, having 

a 200.0' radius, the cord being North (N) 14° .04 E 96.15 feet; 

thence North (N) 74° 24' West, 139.6 feet; thence North (N) 59° 

54' West., 315 feot; thence South (S) 69° 20' West, 98.1 feet; 

thence South (S) 30° 6' We:;;t, 210.0 feet; thence North (N) 59° 

12' West, 139.1 feet; thence North (N) 75° 3' West 56.0 feet; 

thence North (N) 49° 29' WLst, 154.5 feet; thence North 30° 6' 

East, 200.0 feet; thence North (N) 71° 37' West, 370.7 feet to 

the Section line; thence North (N) 0° 24' East, along the section 

line 348.3 feet to the point of beginning, containing 23.69 acres, 

all in Boone County. 

The same tract being Block 3 of Sunrise Estates Subdivision as 

recorded in Plat Book 11, Page 253, 

AND, a tract of ground described as •rract 2 shown in a survey 

recorded at Book 388, Page 253 and located in the Southeast (SE) 

quarter (~) of the Southwest (SW) quarter (~) of Section 12, 

Township 48 North, Range 12 West, Boone County, Missouri. 



• 
IN THE COUNTY COURT OF BOO!IlE COUNTY, UISSOURI 

In Re the Matter of: 

SUNRISE SANITATION SYSTEJ.lS, INC. 

0 R D E R 

The Boone County Court, upon application of Sunrise 

Sanitation Systems, Inc. for franchise to operate a private 

sewer company in the County of Boone notes the following: 

Boone County does not furnish sewer service within 

the County. 

Boone County Court does not grant franchises for 

operation of private sewer companies within the County. 

The proposed application does not overlap existing 

sewer services. 

Therefore, your request for issuance of a franchise 

is denied. 



MISSOURI C~~ WATER COMMISSION 
AUTHORIZATlO~ TO DISCHARGE illiDER THE 

NATIONAL POLLUT~~T DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM 

In compliance with the Federal Water Pollution Control Act, Public Law 
92-500, 92nd Congress, (Hereinafter, the Act) as amended, and the Missouri 
Clean Water Law, (Chapter 204 R.S.Mo. Cum. Supp. 1973, hereinafter, the Law), 

Owner: Columbia Sunrise Estates, Inc. 

Owner's Address: 1407 Robert Ray Drive, Columbia, Missouri 

Facility Name: Sunrise Estates Subdivision (North\.'est) 

Facility Address: Colu::Jbia, Hissouri 65201 

Legal Description: N'J~, !'-t'1·1~, Sec. 12, T48, Rl2, Boone County 

Receiving Stream & Basin: Hinkson Creek, Missouri River Basin 

65201 

is authorized to discharge from the facility described herein, in accordance 
with effluent limitations and monitoring requirements as set forth herein: 

FACILITY DESCRIPTION 

A 2-cell waste stabilization l~goon system with ~ater surface areas of 
20i736 and 8,900 sq. ft. at the 3-foot operating level, and all the 
necessary appurtenances to ~ake the facilities complete and usable. 
'fhese facilities are to serve the northh•est part of Sunrise Estates 
located 2 miles east of Colc~bia on the socth side of I-70. The waste 
stabilization lagoon is designed to treat the wastes fro~ a population 
equivalent of 95 with a flow of 9,500 gal/cay. 

This permit shall beco:r:e effective on Harch 19, 1976 
accordance with Section 204.051.6 of the Law. 

, unless appealed in 

This permit and the .authorization to discharge shall expire at midnight, 3/18/~31 
"Q!f)JP'~.I (.:J~···- 0 DV Dated this wc.n•d'-ey--·c1f:. H(,•rch 1976. 

~ ... ~~ /~11/ ~0 ty~t;</~ 
James L. Wilson 
Director, Department of Natural Resources 
Permit Administrator fpr 1-iissouri Clean Water Commission 

EX·~. 
I 
I 



~., .. u~n r.\·rtUh'S AND MQ.~ITORlHG REgQ.lRE.'tENTS 
"'~-.- ,-.. --- . 

-~ .. ; ·:\ • t ; ,. " I t• 
~~., .. ,, : ~<~ !n tht' 
._ _,; l··~· ,•n tin• 

'"""" -·~,:: vn:J b)' 

11
uthorized to discharge from outfall(s) with serial number(s) as 

11
pplication for this permit. The effluent limitations shall become 

dates specified herein. Such discharges shall be contrulled, limited 
the permitt'~e as specified below: 

EFFLUENT J.IHITATIONS J-10NITORING REQUIREHE~TS 

1.'u:: .&ll tOOl 

.. . ) ,. 
~----:a . iJ.1)'" (!1GD) 

:~=A: C :·11f o rc 
.:-:(&::ls::.:silOO ml 

Interim 
Limitations 

"N/A 

70 mg/1 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

:--;.e :-J!r.i:::u::~ level of dissolved 
·r.:.::;t;·:~r is leas • 

Interim 
Limitations 

N/A 

50 mg/1 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

gen shall 

quarterly 

Final 
Limitations 

l:/A 

~0 mg/1 

30 mg/1 

200 

6.0-9.0 

.. 
N/A 

once/month 

once/3 months 

once/3 months 

once/3 months 

once/3 months 

once/3 months 

once/3 months 

80~.' of sat · 6 0 I n ratLOO or • rng 1, 
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shall achieve compliance vith the effluent limitations spl'cified for 
accordance vitb the following schedule: 

1. Submit a report vith an analysis of actual sa1npling data demonstrating that present 
treatment meets the final effluent limitations by December 1, 1976 

Q!!. 

2. If sampling data indicates an inability to meet the final effluent limitations, 
initiate action to achieve the effluent limitations in accordance with the 
following schedule: 

(a) Completion of engineering report for improved sewage works by 3/1/77 
(b) Completion of detailed engineering plans and specifications by 5/1/77 
(c) Cowpletion of construction of sewage works i~prove~ent by 6/1/77 
(d) Achieve conpliance with final effluent lioitations by 7/1/77 

3. The above plans and specifications must be appro·ved by the Department of Natural 
Resources before start of construction. 

4. Permittee shall comply with ~lissouri Clean Water Commission Report on Investigation 
dated 10/21/75 by 4/1/76. 
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September 28, 1978 

Mr. Cullen Cline 
Butcher, Cline & Mallory 
32 N. 8th Street 
Columbia, Missouri 65201 

Re: Case No. SA-79-89 

Dear Mr. Cline: 

We acknowledge receipt of your letter of September 26, 1978 
enclosing the original and nine copies of the application 
of Sunrise Sanitation Systems, Inc. for a certificate of 
convenience and necessity to construct and operate a sewer 
system in an unincorporated area in Boone County, Missouri. 

The application ha~ been filed in this office today as Case 
No. SA-79-89 and called to the attention of the Commission. 

You will be informed when further action is taken in this 
matter. 

RMJ/ac 

Sincerely yours. 

R. Michael Jenkins 
Secretary 



~~-c~~~ 
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November 309 1978 
WlLLlAI!l A- MALLORY 

Public Service Commission 
100 East Capitol 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 

Re: Sunrise Sanitation System9 Inc. 
Gentlemen: 

If you will, perhaps you might check your docket scheduling 
and see if you have any projected hearing date for the application 
of Sunrise Sanitation System9 Inc. If you have such a date, please 
advise. 

Thanks for your cooperation. 

Sincerely, 
BUTCHER, CLINE & MALLORY 

&'~~-
Cullen Cline 

CC:m 

n,-- -. 
·~LC 1 1978 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMJSSION 


